## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **Substitute for HB 2430** be amended on page 2, in line 37, after the stricken material by inserting "and ending December 31, 2014,";

On page 3, in line 2, after the stricken material by inserting "and ending December 31, 2014,"; in line 19, after the stricken material by inserting "and ending December 31, 2014,";

On page 4, in line 42, by striking "(A) Except as provided in subparagraph (B),"; in line 43, by striking "authorized or granted to" and inserting "received by";

On page 5, in line 3, by striking "and"; in line 4, by striking "any" and inserting "the"; also in line 4, by striking "or after"; also in line 4, after "2012" by inserting ", \$12,000,000 in the fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2013, \$18,000,000 in the fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2014, \$24,000,000 in the fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2015, \$30,000,000 in the fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2016, \$36,000,000 in the fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2017, and \$42,000,000 in any fiscal year commencing on or after July 1, 2018"; by striking all in lines 5 through 25; following line 33, by inserting:

"Sec. 3. K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 74-50,219 is hereby amended to read as follows: 74-50,219. No person who was a member of the legislature on <u>or after</u> the effective date of this act may avail themselves of the benefits under the provisions of K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 74-50,210 through 74-50,216, and amendments thereto, until after July 1, <u>2015</u> 2020.";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

Also on page 5, in line 34, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 34, after "74-50,213" by inserting "and 74-50,219";

On page	e 1, in the title,	in line 2, by	striking the	first "and	" and inserting	a comma; a	also in	line 2,
after "74-50,21	3" by inserting	g "and 74-50	,219"; and th	ne bill be p	assed as amend	ded.		

	Chairperson